Chute Marriages 1582-1599

Year
1582
1582
1583
1583
1584
1587
1587
1588
1588
1589
1589
1589
1589
1590
1591
1591
1591
1592
1592
1593
1593
1594
1595
1595
1596
1596
1597
1598
1598

Jan Oliver November 2013

Date
24-Sep
20-Oct
29-Apr
02-Dec
31-Aug
01-Oct
02-Oct
10-Nov
11-Nov
14-Apr
17-Apr
07-Jul
17-Nov
02-Oct
15-Apr
24-Oct
08-Nov
13-Apr
21-Jul
01-Oct
23-Oct
04-Nov
24-Nov
24-Nov
02-Aug
23-Nov
24-Nov
03-Oct
13-Nov

Groom Surname

Simes
Hapgood
Marchant
Knowles
Blanchard
Hapgood
Trigg
Helier
Brother
Saunders
Hapgood
Kempe
Westcott
Diper
Millard, Rev
Fry
Pitman
Som'set
Williams
Haies
White
Woolson
Dimer
Giatte
Mannings
Ellis
Watmore
Baker
Mercer

Groom Given Name Bride Surname

John
Thomas
Thomas
Henry
Thomas
Richard
Hughe
John
William
Thomas
John
Simon
John, Snr
Nicholas
Walter
Nicholas
Edward
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Robert
John
John
John
Stephen
Anthony
John
Thomas
Thomas

Corderoy
Kears
Skeat
Mary
Alcock
Earle
King
Kears
Ashridge
Corderoy
Westcott
Alkines
Pile
Woolson
Perin
Woolson
Mercer
Woodds
Dubber
Dudman
Haies
Ashridge
Burrey
Phillips
Westcott
Westcott
Dudman
Dudman
Stiles

Bride Given Name

Mary
Elizabeth
Christian
Westcott
Elizabeth
Helene
Cicely
Margery
Sibyll
Joan
Alice
Alice
Dorithie
Joan
Joan
Mary
Agnes
Fortune
Winifred
Elizabeth
Margerie
Maria
Helionor
Katharine
Amy
Margaret
Johan
Helionor
Joan

Notes

Bride dau of Jane, wdw. Groom of Box Wiltshire

Groom son of Thos. Bride servant to Thos Hapgood

Bride wdw. Groom servant to Wm Sotwell, Gent

Bride dau of Thos

Groom servant to Edward Corderoy. Bride dau of Wm

Bride of Collingbourne Kingston, dau of Richard. Groom son of Thos
Bride of Marlboro St Peter & servant to Edward Corderoy

Groom servant to Edward Cordery. Bride servant to Thos Hapgood
Groom servant to Wm Sotwell

Groom son of John of Uffington Berks

Groom son of Thos. Bride dau of Thos

Groom servant to Wm Corderoy. Bride servant to Mrs Jane Corderoy
Groom son of John. Bride wdw

Groom servant to John Pile. Bride dau of Alexander

Groom Vicar of Chute. Bride dau of John, Newton Tony

Groom servant to John Westcott. Bride dau of Alexander

Bride servant to John Sotwell

Groom son of John & servants to John Painter

Bride & Groom both servants to Richard Gale

Groom of C. Kingston, servant to Edmond Bridges. Bride dau of Henrie
Bride & Groom both servants to Wm Cordery

Groom son of Alexander. Bride dau of Joan

Bride servant to Henry Bray of Stoke, St Mary Bourne, Hants

Groom of Appleshaw Hants. Bride dau of Walter

Groom of Andover. Bride dau of Katherine, wdw

Groom servant to John Smith, Andover. Bride dau of Katherine, wdw
Bride dau of Henry

Groom servant to John Westcott. Bride dau of Henry

Bride dau of Walter of Sherbourne



